Broadband TelCom Power, Inc. S15 Series
Advanced Release.
Release Date: 4/01
1 of 9
1719 S. Grand Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92705  U.S.A. • Tel.: 714-259-4888 • Fax: 714-259-8887
www.btcpower.com • E-mail: sales@btcpower.com
Features
• Synchronous rectification topology

The aluminum case achieves efficient heat transfer and 100% EMI screening. The converters
combine creative design concept and conservative component selection to achieve very high
reliability, high performance and low cost.
Broadband TelCom Power, Inc. S15 Series
Advanced Release.
Release Date: 4/01
2 of 9
1719 S. Grand Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92705  U.S.A. • Tel.: 714-259-4888 • Fax: 714-259-8887
www.btcpower.com • E-mail: sales@btcpower.com
Model S15 Selection Guide
Typical @ Ta=+25°C under nominal line voltage and full load conditions unless noted.
Input Output
Model
Voltage (Volts) Current (mA) Voltage Current Efficiency
Nominal Range No load Full load (Volts) (A) Typ.
S15-24-2.5 24 18-36 45 496 2.5 5.0 86%
S15-48-2.5 48 36-75 25 248 2.5 5.0 86%
S15-24-3.3 24 18-36 45 632 3.3 4.5 87%
S15-48-3.3 48 36-75 25 316 3.3 4.5 87%
S15-24-5 24 18-36 45 718 5.0 3.0 89%
S15-48-5 48 36-75 25 359 5.0 3.0 89%
S15-48-12 48 36-75 25 359 12.0 1.25 89%
S15-48-12D 48 36-75 25 359 ± 12.0 0.625 89%
The de-rating table above is for no
air flow over the converter. There is
no power de-rating up to 100 °C
operation with air flow. Please call